CRYSTAL FILTERS - Section Contents
Specifying Crystal Filters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Standard Crystal Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 131
Europe Tel: +44 (0)1460 74433 Fax: +44 (0)1460 72578 127 Americas Tel: +1 919 941 0430 Fax: +1 919 941 0530
C
R
Y
S

Model Centre
Frequency
Passband
Width
@ –3dB
Vibration
Mode
Attenuation Bandwidth Poles Ripple
(max.)
Ins. Loss
(ax)
Terminating
Impedance
(�//pF)
Holder
IQXF-10M08A 10.7MHz ±3.75kHz Fundamental ±12.5kHz –18dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 1.5k//5 HC49/T
IQXF-10M15A 10.7MHz ±7.5kHz Fundamental ±25.0kHz –18dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 3k//2 HC49/T
IQXF-10M30A 10.7MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±50.0kHz –18dB 2 0.5dB 2.0dB 5k//0 HC49/T
IQXF-21M07AU 21.4MHz ±3.75kHz Fundamental ±18.0kHz –20dB 2 0.5dB 1.5dB 850//6 UM1
IQXF-21M07BU 21.4MHz ±3.75kHz Fundamental ±14.0kHz –40dB 4 1.0dB 2.5dB 850//5 UM1 x 2
IQXF-21M15AU 21.4MHz ±7.5kHz Fundamental ±25.0kHz –18dB 2 0.5dB 1.5dB 1.5k//2 UM1
IQXF-21M15BU 21.4MHz ±7.5kHz Fundamental ±25.0kHz –40dB 4 1.0dB 2.5dB 1.5k//2 UM1 x 2
IQXF-21M30AU 21.4MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±45.0kHz –15dB 2 0.5dB 1.5dB 3.0k/0.5 UM1
IQXF-21M30BU 21.4MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±50.0kHz –40dB 4 1.0dB 2.5dB 3.0k//–0.5 UM1 x 2
IQXF-21M30C 21.4MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±50.0kHz –65dB 6 2.0dB 2.5dB 2.2k//0.5 MF-61
IQXF-21M30D 21.4MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±50.0kHz –80dB 8 2.0dB 2.0dB 2.2k//0.5 MF-61
IQXF-45K07AU 45.0MHz ±3.75kHz Fundamental ±12.5kHz –10dB 2 1.0dB 2.5dB 300//10 UM1
IQXF-45K07BU 45.0MHz ±3.75kHz Fundamental ±12.5kHz –30dB 4 1.0dB 4.0dB 300//8 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45K15AU 45.0MHz ±7.5kHz Fundamental ±25.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 650//4.5 UM1
IQXF-45K15BU 45.0MHz ±7.5kHz Fundamental ±25.0kHz –30dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 600//1.5 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45K30AU 45.0MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±50.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 800//1.5 UM1
IQXF-45K30BU 45.0MHz ±15.0kHz Fundamental ±60.0kHz –40dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 800//1.0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45M07AU 45.0MHz ±3.75kHz 3rd Overtone ±12.5kHz –10dB 2 1.0dB 2.5dB 2.5k//–0.5 UM1
IQXF-45M07BU 45.0MHz ±3.75kHz 3rd Overtone ±12.5kHz –30dB 4 1.0dB 4.0dB 2.5k//–0.5 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45M15AU 45.0MHz ±7.5kHz 3rd Overtone ±25.0kHz –18dB 2 1.0dB 3.0dB 3k//0 UM1
IQXF-45M15BU 45.0MHz ±7.5kHz 3rd Overtone ±30.0kHz –40dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 4k//–1.0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45M20AU 45.0MHz ±10.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±30.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 5k//–1.0 UM1
IQXF-45M20BU 45.0MHz ±10.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±40.0kHz –35dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 5k//–1.0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-45M30AU 45.0MHz ±15.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±50.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 8k//–1.0 UM1
IQXF-45M30BU 45.0MHz ±15.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±50.0kHz –30dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 8k//–1.0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-91M15AU 90.0MHz ±7.5kHz 3rd Overtone ±30.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 1.4k//0 UM1
IQXF-91M15BU 90.0MHz ±7.5kHz 3rd Overtone ±25.0kHz –25dB 4 1.0dB 3.5dB 1.4k//0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-91M20AU 90.0MHz ±10.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±40.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 1.5k//–1.0 UM1
IQXF-91M20BU 90.0MHz ±10.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±40.0kHz –35dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 1.5k//–1.0 UM1 x 2
IQXF-91M30AU 90.0MHz ±15.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±50.0kHz –15dB 2 1.0dB 2.0dB 4k//–1.0 UM1
IQXF-91M30BU 90.0MHz ±15.0kHz 3rd Overtone ±50.0kHz –25dB 4 1.0dB 3.0dB 4k//–1.0 UM1 x 2
Please Note: Operating Temperature Range (for all filters shown above) is –20 to 70ºC
Please contact the Application Support Department for the value of the coupling capacitor
Europe Tel: +44 (0)1460 74433 Fax: +44 (0)1460 72578 131 Americas Tel: +1 919 941 0430 Fax: +1 919 941 0530
C